Defendant to pay maintenance to Plaintiff for herself at 

the rate of Rs.25,000/- per month and for child at 

Rs.20,000/- per month including food, clothing, 

bedding, medical expenses, education and other 

necessities of life for her child from July 2017 till today 

total amount of Rs.2,340,000/- (Twenty three lac, forty 

thousand only) for last 04 years and four months and 

also in future at the same rate per month including 

maintenance of Plaintiff and her child) or at increased 

ratio as this Honourable Court may fix under the 

circumstances. 

b) That the Defendant shall bear the costs of the suit.